# **Terms and Conditions**

**Effective Date:** 01.01.2015

Welcome to Burhan & Associates. By accessing or using our website, <a href="www.burhanlaw.com">www.burhanlaw.com</a>, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please review these terms carefully. If you do not agree with these terms, you should not use our website.

#### 1. Use of Website

- The content provided on our website is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute legal advice.
- Using this website does not establish an attorney-client relationship between you and Burhan & Associates or any of its lawyers.

## 2. Intellectual Property

- All content on the website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Burhan & Associates and is protected by applicable intellectual property laws.
- You may not reproduce, modify, distribute, or use our content without prior written consent from Burhan & Associates.

## 3. Disclaimer of Liability

- Burhan & Associates makes no guarantees about the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the content on our website.
- We are not liable for any loss or damage resulting from the use or reliance on information provided on our site.

### 4. Links to Third-Party Sites

 Our website may contain links to third-party websites. Burhan & Associates does not endorse or assume responsibility for any third-party content.

### 5. Privacy Policy

We are committed to protecting your privacy. Any personal information collected through the
website will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which can be viewed on this
website.

## 6. No Attorney-Client Relationship

- Contacting us through our website, email, or phone does not establish an attorney-client relationship.
- An attorney-client relationship will only be established upon signing a written agreement for legal services with Burhan & Associates.

### 7. Changes to Terms

- Burhan & Associates reserves the right to modify or update these terms at any time without prior notice.
- Your continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of any changes to these terms.

## 8. Governing Law

• These terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Pakistan. Any disputes arising out of or related to these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Lahore, Pakistan.

## 9. Contact Us

• If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please contact us at info@burhanlaw.com.

Thank you for visiting <a href="www.burhanlaw.com">www.burhanlaw.com</a>. We look forward to assisting you with your legal needs.